	Q75454	
Form PTO-1595 (modified) RI (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027	2449975 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PO-Ling SHIAO	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Chi-Chang LIAO S-9-63	195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Chih-Ming LAI Yih-Jun WONG		
Hsien-Teng CHANG	0 =	
Wen-Bing LIU	i i	
Chien-Tsung WU	.03	
Hsi-Hsin SHIH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	10	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	D	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 3, 2003 and March 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4 4 1:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 3, 2003 and March 6, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned	
A 444 1 1 1		
Additional numbers attached?		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	
1 101 116 11716 11711 11711 11711 11711 11711	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required	
72272	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
23373	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
-	promotion is true and correct and any attached convis a true conv of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
0 1160 + 10 11 33 33 11		
Sell) Syrverer / fleg. L'o	May 9, 2003 32,765 Date	
Bielt 3. Sylvester V Togs. 116: 52,752		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Poy 1450		
	ria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 014061 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Po-Ling SHIAO, Chi-Chang	LIAO, Chih-Ming LAI,
Yih-Jun WONG, Hsien-Teng CHANG, Wen- Chien-Tsung WU and Hsi-Hsin SHIH	Bing LIU,hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR,
has/have invented certain new and useful improvements	as described and set forth in the below
identified application for United States Letters Patent:	
Title: PLASTIC LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE A	ND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME
Filed: Serial No Serial No Serial No	
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Re:	search Institute of 195
Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsing hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu	chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent v	
,	,
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY (and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor
has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these pr	esents does/do sell, assign and transfer
unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and a interest in and to the said invention and application and	assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and all future improvements thereon, and in
and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be grante	d on the same in the United States, the
said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assign	fully and exclusively as it would have
full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be grar	nted thereon, or of any division, renewal,
continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversi-	on, reissue, prolongation or extension
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she	they will, without charge to said
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledges are considered.	Assignee in the prosecution of said
including applications for Letters Patent and for the	reissue thereof, and instruments of
assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such	other acts as Assignee lawfully may
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assignee	signs.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signdicated.	gned his/her/their name(s) on the date(s)
	,
De Pr Shisa	03/03/2003
Po-Ling Shido	Detail
FO-LING SHMAO	Date:
OR = OR	D) / / /
Chi-Chang Liao	D3/06/8003 Date:
Ini-Chang LUAO	Date:
C(A) = AA	03/ . / .
Chih-Ming LAI	$\frac{03/06/2003}{\text{Date:}}$
onth hing that	Date.

1

PATENT REEL: 014061 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

Jih-jun h) mg Yih-Jun WONG	03/06/2003
Yih-Jun WONG	Date:
Hsien-Teng Chang Hsien-Teng CHANG	0 3/0 3/500 } Date:
Wen-Bing Liu	Date:
Chien-Tsory Wu.	03/03/2003 Date:
Chien-Tsung WU	Date: $\frac{03}{03} = \sqrt{2003}$
Hsi-Hsin SHIH	Date: